JACK BROOKS REGIONAL AIRPORT TAXIWAY D RECONSTRUCTION (2017) FINAL BID TABULATION -SCHEDULE 1 BID OPENING: 08/08/17:11:00 A M

BID OPENING: 08/08/17; 11:00 A.M.				Oldcastle Material		Mitchell Enterprises 2nd low bidder		Triple B Services 3rd low bidder		Allco LLC 4th low bidder		
ITEM NO.	SPEC. NO.	DESCRIPTION	UNIT	ESTIMATED QUANTITY	UNIT PRICE	AMOUNT	UNIT PRICE	AMOUNT	UNIT PRICE	AMOUNT	UNIT PRICE	AMOUNT
1	SECTION 105	MOBILIZATION	L.S.	1	\$55,000.00	\$55,000,00	\$322,520.81	\$322 520 81	\$285,000.00	\$285,000,00	\$147,400.00	\$147.400.00
2	SS-120-1	SITE PREPARATION	L.S.	1	\$310,000.00		\$176,048.94	. ,	\$275,000.00		\$112,500.00	\$112,500.00
3	SS-300-5.1	LOCKOUT/TAGOUT AND CONSTANT CURRENT REGULATOR CALIBRATION PROCEDURES	L.S.	1	\$2,150.00	\$2,150.00		\$9,187.00		\$2,365.78		\$5,500.00
4	SS-300-5.2	NON-ENCASED, SCHEDULE 80 PVC CONDUIT, 1-WAY 1"C, MOUNTED TO SURFACE FOR TEMPORARY ELECTRICAL CONNECTION	L.F.	5,000	\$5.10	\$25,500.00	\$4.07	\$20,350.00	\$5.50	\$27,500.00	\$5.25	\$26,250.00
5	SS-301-5.1	EXISTING CONCRETE ENCASED, 2'Wx2'L ELECTRICAL HANDHOLE, REMOVED	EACH	1	\$1,800.00	\$1,800.00	\$1,027.00	\$1,027.00	\$600.00	\$600.00	\$575.00	\$575.00
6	SS-301-5.2	EXISTING CONCRETE ENCASED, 3'Wx3'L FAA-STYLE ELECTRICAL HANDHOLE, REMOVED	EACH	3	\$1,100.00	\$3,300.00	\$1,286.33	\$3,858.99	\$600.00	\$1,800.00	\$575.00	\$1,725.00
7	SS-301-5.3	EXISTING STAKE MOUNTED EDGE LIGHT, REMOVED	EACH	71	\$163.00	\$11,573.00	\$75.66	\$5,371.86	\$200.00	\$14,200.00	\$170.00	\$12,070.00
8	SS-301-5.4	EXISTING BASE MOUNTED EDGE LIGHT, REMOVED	EACH	2	\$1,150.00	\$2,300.00	\$97.50	\$195.00	\$235.00	\$470.00	\$220.00	\$440.00
9	SS-301-5.5	EXISTING BASE MOUNTED EDGE LIGHT, REMOVED. BASE TO REMAIN	EACH	1	\$230.00	\$230.00	\$49.00	\$49.00	\$260.00	\$260.00	\$245.00	\$245.00
10	SS-301-5.6	ABANDONED WIND CONE BASE, REMOVED	EACH	1	\$1,140.00	\$1,140.00	\$576.00	\$576.00	\$355.00	\$355.00	\$220.00	\$220.00
11	SS-301-5.7	EXISTING WIND CONE AND FOUNDATION, REMOVED	EACH	1	\$1,140.00	\$1,140.00	\$1,621.00	\$1,621.00	\$425.00	\$425.00	\$210.00	\$210.00
12	SS-301-5.8	EXISTING SEGMENTED CIRCLE MARKER SYSTEM, REMOVED	EACH	1	\$1,050.00	\$1,050.00	\$1,946.00	\$1,946.00	\$3,400.00	\$3,400.00	\$1,100.00	\$1,100.00
13	SS-301-5.9	ABANDONED SIGN BASE, REMOVED	EACH	4	\$890.00	\$3,560.00	\$518.75	\$2,075.00	\$300.00	\$1,200.00	\$86.00	\$344.00
14	SS-301-5.10	EXISTING BASE MOUNTED GUIDANCE SIGN, REMOVED	EACH	19	\$204.00	\$3,876.00	\$825.68	\$15,687.92	\$285.00	\$5,415.00	\$212.00	\$4,028.00
15	SS-301-5.11	EXISTING BASE MOUNTED GUIDANCE SIGN, REMOVED, BASE TO REMAIN	EACH	4	\$228.00	\$912.00	\$197.50	\$790.00	\$280.00	\$1,120.00	\$238.00	\$952.00
16	SS-301-5.12	CONCRETE ENCASED DUCT BANK REMOVAL	L.F.	650	\$19.80	\$12,870.00	\$16.02	\$10,413.00	\$6.00	\$3,900.00	\$0.50	\$325.00
17	SS-305-5.1	DIRECTIONAL BORING, 2-WAY 2"C POLYETHYLENE CONDUITS	L.F.	400	\$51.00	\$20,400.00	\$97.28	\$38,912.00	\$55.00	\$22,000.00	\$51.00	\$20,400.00
18	SS-310-5.1	L-858(L) BASE MOUNTED, 2-MODULE GUIDANCE SIGN, INSTALLED	EACH	4	\$5,050.00	\$20,200.00	\$3,923.50	\$15,694.00	\$5,400.00	\$21,600.00	\$5,100.00	\$20,400.00
19	SS-310-5.2	L-858(L) BASE MOUNTED, 3-MODULE GUIDANCE SIGN, INSTALLED	EACH	4	\$6,600.00	\$26,400.00	\$5,220.50	\$20,882.00	\$7,000.00	\$28,000.00	\$6,600.00	\$26,400.00
20	SS-310-5.3	L-861T(L) BASE MOUNTED TAXIWAY EDGE LIGHT, INSTALLED	EACH	75	\$1,050.00	\$78,750.00	\$772.81	\$57,960.75	\$1,150.00	\$86,250.00	\$1,010.00	\$75,750.00
21	SS-310-5.4	L-852T(L) LOW PROFILE BASE MOUNTED IN-PAVEMENT TAXIWAY EDGE LIGHT, INSTALLED IN EXISTING PAVEMENT	EACH	1	\$4,100.00	\$4,100.00	\$2,610.00	\$2,610.00	\$4,300.00	\$4,300.00	\$4,100.00	\$4,100.00
22	SS-310-5.5	FIELD LIGHTNING ARRESTOR, INSTALLED	EACH	5	\$775.00	\$3,875.00	\$702.60	\$3,513.00	\$1,000.00	\$5,000.00	\$760.00	\$3,800.00
23	SS-310-5.6	VEHICLE SIGN ASSEMBLY, INSTALLED	L.S.	1	\$6,100.00	\$6,100.00	\$519.00	\$519.00	\$6,400.00	\$6,400.00	\$6,400.00	\$6,400.00



						w bidder 2nd low bidder		3rd low bidder		4th low bidder		
ITEM	SPEC.	RECORDENCE		ESTIMATED	UNIT		UNIT		UNIT		UNIT	
NO.	NO.		UNIT	QUANTITY	PRICE	AMOUNT	PRICE	AMOUNT	PRICE	AMOUNT	PRICE	AMOUNT
24	D-701-1	18" REINFORCED CONCRETE PIPE (CLASS III)	L.F.	275	\$90.00	\$24,750.00	\$95.12	\$26,158.00	\$88.00	\$24,200.00	\$70.00	\$19,250.00
25	D-751-1	4'X4' SINGLE GRATE INLET (HEAVY- DUTY)	EACH	1	\$5,400.00	\$5,400.00	\$6,405.00	\$6,405.00	\$3,000.00	\$3,000.00	\$2,750.00	\$2,750.00
26	D-751-2	4'X4' JUNCTION BOX	EACH	1	\$5,400.00	\$5,400.00	\$5,420.00	\$5,420.00	\$5,500.00	\$5,500.00	\$6,000.00	\$6,000.00
27	P-101-1	CONCRETE PAVEMENT REMOVAL	S.Y.	18,355	\$11.00	\$201,905.00	\$5.89	\$108,110.95	\$15.00	\$275,325.00	\$17.00	\$312,035.00
28	P-101-2	MILLING AND REMOVAL OF ASPHALT PAVEMENT SURFACING (4" THICKNESS)	S.Y.	4,239	\$7.70	\$32,640.30	\$15.71	\$66,594.69	\$6.75	\$28,613.25	\$10.00	\$42,390.00
29	P-152-1	UNCLASSIFIED EXCAVATION	C.Y.	2,250	\$13.50	\$30,375.00	\$50.44	\$113,490.00	\$12.00	\$27,000.00	\$21.00	\$47,250.00
30	P-152-2	BORROW EXCAVATION	C.Y.	5,500	\$19.00	\$104,500.00	\$8.19	\$45,045.00	\$16.00	\$88,000.00	\$34.00	\$187,000.00
31	P-152-3	UNSUITABLE EXCAVATION	C.Y.	750	\$17.00	\$12,750.00	\$12.25	\$9,187.50	\$12.50	\$9,375.00	\$25.00	\$18,750.00
32	P-154-1	8" SUBBASE COURSE	S.Y.	15,172	\$19.50	\$295,854.00	\$28.06	\$425,726.32	\$24.50	\$371,714.00	\$26.00	\$394,472.00
33	P-155-1	16" LIME-TREATED SUBGRADE	S.Y.	16,159	\$7.00	\$113,113.00	\$15.20	\$245,616.80	\$8.25	\$133,311.75	\$19.00	\$307,021.00
34	P-155-2	LIME	TON	600	\$200.00	\$120,000.00	\$194.55	\$116,730.00	\$180.00	\$108,000.00	\$199.25	\$119,550.00
35	P-156-1	TEMPORARY EROSION CONTROL	L.S.	1	\$23,300.00	\$23,300.00	\$14,787.00	\$14,787.00	\$22,000.00	\$22,000.00	\$16,500.20	\$16,500.20
36	P-501-1	12.5" PORTLAND CEMENT CONCRETE PAVEMENT	S.Y.	14,359	\$82.00	\$1,177,438.00	\$95.00	\$1,364,105.00	\$90.00	\$1,292,310.00	\$104.00	\$1,493,336.00
37	P-605-1	CONCRETE JOINT CLEAN AND SEAL	L.F.	1,500	\$2.80	\$4,200.00	\$3.51	\$5,265.00	\$10.00	\$15,000.00	\$6.43	\$9,645.00
38	P-620-1	RETRO-REFLECTIVE PAVEMENT MARKINGS	S.F.	2,650	\$3.90	\$10,335.00	\$5.40	\$14,310.00	\$1.25	\$3,312.50	\$4.20	\$11,130.00
39	P-620-2	NON-REFLECTIVE BLACK OUTLINE	S.F.	4,300	\$2.00	\$8,600.00	\$3.57	\$15,351.00	\$1.25	\$5,375.00	\$3.20	\$13,760.00
40	P-620-3	PAVEMENT MARKING REMOVAL	L.S.	1	\$20,000.00	\$20,000.00	\$4,648.00	\$4,648.00	\$4,000.00	\$4,000.00	\$10,250.00	\$10,250.00
41	P-631-7.1	REFINED COAL TAR EMULSION WITH ADDITIVES FOR SLURRY COAT	S.Y.	18,637	\$4.60	\$85,730.20	\$2.07	\$38,578.59	\$6.60	\$123,004.20	\$3.50	\$65,229.50
42	T-901-1	SEEDING, INCLUDING FERTILIZING AND WATERING	ACRE	7	\$1,800.00	\$13,320.00	\$7,241.76	\$53,589.02	\$3,350.00	\$24,790.00	\$2,582.00	\$19,106.80
43	T-904-1	SODDING	S.Y.	1,405	\$3.60	\$5,058.00	\$12.97	\$18,222.85	\$4.50	\$6,322.50	\$10.50	\$14,752.50
44	T-905-1	TOPSOILING (OBTAINED ON SITE OR REMOVED FROM STOCKPILE; 2" THICKNESS)	S.Y.	36,567	\$1.65	\$60,335.55	\$3.43	\$125,424.81	\$1.50	\$54,850.50	\$1.25	\$45,708.75
45	L-107-5.1	L-807(L), STYLE I-B, SIZE 2 WIND CONE AND FOUNDATION, IN PLACE	EACH	1	\$9,200.00	\$9,200.00	\$8,241.00	\$8,241.00	\$10,000.00	\$10,000.00	\$9,300.00	\$9,300.00
46	L-107-5.2	SEGMENTED CIRCLE MARKER SYSTEM, IN PLACE	EACH	1	\$15,600.00	\$15,600.00	\$16,494.00	\$16,494.00	\$16,500.00	\$16,500.00	\$16,000.00	\$16,000.00
47	L-108-5.1	TRENCHING FOR DIRECT-BURIED CABLE, 18 INCH MINIMUM DEPTH	L.F.	300	\$5.90	\$1,770.00	\$2.76	\$828.00	\$6.40	\$1,920.00	\$6.00	\$1,800.00
48	L-108-5.2	NO. 8 AWG, 5 kV, L-824, TYPE C CABLE, INSTALLED IN TRENCH, DUCT BANK OR CONDUIT	L.F.	15,200	\$1.25	\$19,000.00	\$1.13	\$17,176.00	\$2.35	\$35,720.00	\$1.30	\$19,760.00
49	L-108-5.3	NO. 6 AWG, SOLID, BARE COUNTERPOISE WIRE, INSTALLED IN TRENCH, ABOVE THE DUCT BANK OR CONDUIT, INCLUDING GROUND RODS AND GROUND CONNECTORS	L.F.	6,500	\$1.25	\$8,125.00	\$1.35	\$8,775.00	\$1.55	\$10,075.00	\$1.30	\$8,450.00
50	L-108-5.4	NO. 1/0 AWG, STRANDED, BARE COUNTERPOISE WIRE, INSTALLED IN TRENCH, ABOVE THE DUCT BANK OR CONDUIT, INCLUDING GROUND RODS AND GROUND CONNECTORS	L.F.	350	\$3.05	\$1,067.50	\$1.75	\$612.50	\$3.50	\$1,225.00	\$3.25	\$1,137.50
51	L-108-5.5	TRENCHING FOR DIRECT-BURIED BARE COUNTERPOISE WIRE, 8" MINIMUM DEPTH	L.F.	5,600	\$2.55	\$14,280.00	\$1.89	\$10,584.00	\$3.00	\$16,800.00	\$2.60	\$14,560.00



					low	<mark>v bidder</mark>	2nd low bidder		3rd low bidder		4th low bidder	
ITEM	SPEC.			ESTIMATED	UNIT		UNIT		UNIT		UNIT	
NO.	NO.	DESCRIPTION	UNIT	QUANTITY	PRICE	AMOUNT	PRICE	AMOUNT	PRICE	AMOUNT	PRICE	AMOUNT
52		NO. 6 AWG STRANDED, 600V RATED,										
	L-108-5.6	TYPE THHN/THWN-2 CABLE, INSTALLED	L.F.	150	\$1.25	\$187.50	\$0.85	\$127.50	\$2.00	\$300.00	\$1.50	\$225.00
		IN DUCT BANK OR CONDUIT										
53		NO. 8 AWG STRANDED, 600V RATED,										
	L-108-5.7	TYPE THHN/THWN-2, GREEN	L.F.	75	\$1.25	\$93.75	\$0.78	\$58.50	\$1.80	\$135.00	\$1.45	\$108.75
	2 100 0.1	INSULATED EQUIPMENT GROUND,			¢20	\$00.10	<i>Q</i> OILO	¢00.00	\$ 1.00	¢100100	\$0	¢100110
		INSTALLED IN DUCT BANK OR CONDUIT										
54	L-110-5.1	NON-ENCASED, ELECTRICAL CONDUIT,	L.F.	5,600	\$8.55	\$47,880.00	\$6.21	\$34,776.00	\$10.00	\$56,000.00	\$8.60	\$48,160.00
55	L-110-5.2	NON-ENCASED, ELECTRICAL DUCT BANK, 2-WAY 2"C	L.F.	70	\$10.00	\$700.00	\$12.97	\$907.90	\$11.30	\$791.00	\$11.00	\$770.00
56		NON-ENCASED, SCHEDULE 40 PVC										
50	L-110-5.3	DRAIN CONDUIT, 1-WAY 2"C	L.F.	225	\$10.00	\$2,250.00	\$5.68	\$1,278.00	\$11.30	\$2,542.50	\$11.00	\$2,475.00
57		ENCASED, ELECTRICAL CONDUIT, 1-										
	L-110-5.4	WAY 2"C. WITH FLOWABLE FILL AND	L.F.	275	\$61.00	\$16,775.00	\$51.20	\$14,080.00	\$64.00	\$17,600.00	\$72.00	\$19,800.00
		SAWCUT PAVEMENT REPAIR				+ ,				,		
58	L-110-5.5	CONCRETE ENCASED, ELECTRICAL	L.F.	125	\$56.00	\$7,000.00	\$21.62	\$2,702.50	\$60.00	\$7,500.00	\$57.00	\$7,125.00
	L-110-5.5	DUCT BANK, 2-WAY 2"C	L.F.	125	\$30.00	\$7,000.00	φ21.0Z	\$2,702.50	\$60.00	\$7,500.00	φ57.00	\$7,125.00
59	L-110-5.6	FAA-STYLE, CONCRETE ENCASED,	L.F.	700	\$86.00	\$60,200.00	\$20.50	\$14,350.00	\$90.00	\$63,000.00	\$90.00	\$63,000.00
	E-110-5.0	SPLIT DUCT CONDUIT, 1-WAY 3"C	L .1 .	700	φ00.00	\$00,200.00	φ20.00	ψ14,000.00	ψ50.00	\$00,000.00	φ30.00	φ00,000.00
61		CONCRETE ENCASED ELECTRICAL										
	L-115-5.1	JUNCTION STRUCTURE, L-867 CLASS 1,	EACH	2	\$780.00	\$1,560.00	\$385.00	\$770.00	\$1,000.00	\$2,000.00	\$800.00	\$1,600.00
		SIZE 12" DIAMETER BY 24" DEPTH										
62			FAOL		0070.00	* 2 000 00	* 400 00	* ******	64 450 00	* 0.000.00	* ***	A7 400 00
	L-115-5.2	JUNCTION STRUCTURE, L-867 CLASS 1,	EACH	8	\$870.00	\$6,960.00	\$420.00	\$3,360.00	\$1,150.00	\$9,200.00	\$890.00	\$7,120.00
62	1 445 5 0	SIZE 16" DIAMETER BY 24" DEPTH	FACU	1	¢2.000.00	¢2,000,00	¢0 404 00	¢0 404 00	¢4.000.00	¢4,000,00	¢2,000,00	¢2,000,00
63	L-115-5.3	ADJUST MANHOLE TO NEW GRADE	EACH	1	\$3,800.00	\$3,800.00	\$2,131.00	\$2,131.00	\$4,000.00	\$4,000.00	\$3,900.00	\$3,900.00
L]							
	TOTALS					<mark>\$3,167,678.80</mark>		\$3,671,825.70		\$3,676,872.98		\$3,852,312.00